
Minnesota (24-22, 10-8 B1G) -vs- Iowa Hawkeyes (16-24, 4-14 B1G)
4/27/2024 at Iowa City, Iowa (Bob Pearl Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacie Hambrick (4-8)
Loss: Jalen Adams (9-13)
HBP: Jalen Adams
PB: Taylor Krapf (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Troy Kuykendall First: Michael Herz Third Base: Whitney Folven 
Start: 11:01 AM   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 735   Weather: 69 w/ 16 mph winds

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 7 11 2
Iowa Hawkeyes 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 9 0

Minnesota 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jess Oakland ss 3 2 2 1 2 1 1
Kayla Chavez 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Taylor Krapf c 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
    Maggie Werner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Strelow 2b 3 0 2 1 2 0 0
Nani Valencia rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Addison Leschber ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddy Ehlke dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Delanie Cox 1b 5 0 3 2 0 0 3
Breezy Burnett lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Brooklyn Jones ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Morgan DeBord cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
Jacie Hambrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jessa Snippes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Macy Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 11 7 8 3 15

2B: Jess Oakland (1); Delanie Cox (1)
HR: Taylor Krapf (2)
SH: Morgan DeBord (1)
SB: Morgan DeBord (1)
HBP: Taylor Krapf (1); Breezy Burnett (1); Morgan DeBord (1)
E: Taylor Krapf (1); Sydney Strelow (1)
DP: 1

Iowa Hawkeyes 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Banes cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jena Young 2b 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Tory Bennett ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sammy Diaz 1b 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
Brylee Klosterman lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
Jalen Adams p/dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Devin Simon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Jackson 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Skylinn Pogue c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Tatianna Roman rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Haley Downe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrea Jaskowiak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 9 3 4 5 8

2B: Tory Bennett (1)
3B: Jena Young (1)
SF: Brylee Klosterman (1)

Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacie Hambrick (W, 4-8) 5.0 6 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 21 23 8 3 84
Jessa Snippes 1.0 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 24
Macy Richardson 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 14
Totals 9 5 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 29 34 10 5 122

Iowa Hawkeyes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Downe 2.0 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 3 2 38
Jalen Adams (L, 9-13) 4.0 8 5 5 4 2 0 0 3 0 19 27 6 4 91
Andrea Jaskowiak 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 16
Totals 11 7 7 8 3 0 0 3 0 31 43 10 8 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota - Top of 1st MIN IOW
Adams to p. 0 0
Downe to dh. 0 0
Oakland doubled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Chavez popped up to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Krapf grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Strelow walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Valencia popped up to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 0

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 1st MIN IOW
Banes struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
Young tripled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Bennett reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Young out at home ss to c. 0 0
Diaz struck out swinging (1-2 FKBK). 0 0

Minnesota - Top of 2nd MIN IOW
Ehlke grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cox doubled to left center (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Burnett hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 0 0
DeBord grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Burnett advanced to second; Cox advanced to third. 0 0
Oakland walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Chavez lined out to p (1-0 B). 0 0

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 2nd MIN IOW
Klosterman grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Adams grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0
Jackson singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Pogue lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Minnesota - Top of 3rd MIN IOW
Krapf homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 1 0
Strelow walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Valencia fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0
Ehlke reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Strelow out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Cox singled up the middle (2-2 BKKB); Ehlke advanced to second. 1 0
Burnett struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 1 0

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 3rd MIN IOW
Roman struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBK). 1 0
Banes singled to left field. 1 0
Banes advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Young walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Young advanced to second; Banes advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Bennett flied out to cf (2-2 FKBFFB). 1 0
Diaz lined out to 1b (1-2 KKB). 1 0

Minnesota - Top of 4th MIN IOW
DeBord hit by pitch. 1 0
DeBord stole second. 1 0
Oakland singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 KKBBF); DeBord scored. 2 0
Chavez walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0



Krapf hit by pitch (0-0); Chavez advanced to second; Oakland advanced to third. 2 0
Werner pinch ran for Krapf. 2 0
Strelow singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Werner advanced to second; Chavez advanced to third;
Oakland scored. 3 0
Leschber pinch hit for Valencia. 3 0
Leschber popped up to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 3 0
Ehlke struck out swinging (1-2 BFKK). 3 0
Cox singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Strelow advanced to second; Werner scored; Chavez scored. 5 0
Jones pinch hit for Burnett. 5 0
Jones singled to center field (0-2 KF); Cox advanced to second; Strelow advanced to third. 5 0
Burnett to lf for Jones. 5 0
DeBord lined out to ss (0-2 KF). 5 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 4th MIN IOW
Krapf to c for Werner. 5 0
Valencia to rf for Leschber. 5 0
Klosterman popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 5 0
Adams struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBK). 5 0
Jackson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0

Minnesota - Top of 5th MIN IOW
Adams to dh. 5 0
Downe to p. 5 0
Oakland walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Chavez flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0
Krapf homered to left field, 2 RBI; Oakland scored. 7 0
Strelow singled to center field (0-2 KK). 7 0
Valencia lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 7 0
Ehlke grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 7 0

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 5th MIN IOW
Pogue singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 0
Roman flied out to lf (2-2 KBFBF). 7 0
Banes lined out to rf (0-0). 7 0
Young singled to center field (2-2 BBKF); Pogue advanced to second. 7 0
Bennett walked (3-1 BKBBB); Young advanced to second; Pogue advanced to third. 7 0
Diaz singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Bennett advanced to second; Young advanced to third; Pogue scored. 7 1
Klosterman flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 7 1

Minnesota - Top of 6th MIN IOW
Cox grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBKF). 7 1
Burnett flied out to cf. 7 1
DeBord walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 1
Oakland struck out swinging (1-2 FBFK). 7 1

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 6th MIN IOW
Snippes to p for Hambrick. 7 1
Adams walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 7 1
Simon pinch ran for Adams. 7 1
Jackson singled, bunt, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned (0-1 F); Simon scored on a throwing
error by c, unearned. 7 3
Pogue grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 7 3
Roman singled to third base (2-2 KBBF). 7 3
Banes hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Roman out on the play. 7 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minnesota - Top of 7th MIN IOW
Chavez singled up the middle (1-0 B). 7 3
Krapf walked (3-0 BBBB); Chavez advanced to second. 7 3
Jaskowiak to p for Downe. 7 3
Strelow grounded out to c unassisted. 7 3
Valencia flied out to lf (3-2 BKFBB). 7 3
Ehlke walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Krapf advanced to second; Chavez advanced to third. 7 3
Cox grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 7 3

Iowa Hawkeyes - Bottom of 7th MIN IOW
Young walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 3
Richardson to p for Snippes. 7 3
Bennett doubled to left center (2-1 BKB); Young advanced to third. 7 3
Diaz reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Bennett advanced to third; Young scored. 7 4
Weather Delay. 7 4
Klosterman flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Bennett scored. 7 5
Adams to dh for Simon. 7 5
Adams struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 7 5
Jackson fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 5


